

K-Electric Limited TENDER NOTICE

K-Electric, Pakistan's only vertically-integrated power utility that manages all three key stages - generation, transmission and distribution - of producing and delivering energy to its consumers, invites sealed tenders for Procurement/supply/service/job from its bidders as per details given below:-

132/11kV Askari-VI GIS Grid Station and Extensions in 132kV KDA and Memongoth Grid Stations.				
SR. #	Tender Reference Number	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	QTY	Earnest Money
1	KE/PID/01/24	Survey, Design, Engineering, Manufacture, Supply, Laying, Construction, installation, Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Energization and handing over on turnkey basis of 132/11 kV SAS based locally and remotely (LDC/DRC) operated GIS Grid Station at Askari-VI and 132kV GIS Line Bays extensions at 132kV KDA and Memongoth Grid Stations. with following scope Askari-VI Project ("132/11kV Askari-VI GIS Grid Station and Extensions in 132kV KDA and Memongoth Grid Stations.") A.132/11kV Askari-VI GIS Grid Station B.Extension in existing 132kV KDA Grid station C.Extension in existing 132kV Memon Goth Grid station Details attatched as Annexure A	1 Job	2%

BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE GIVEN DEAD LINE DATE

Note:

- Complete Tender Document will be shared through ARIBA.

- No Tender document will be issued 04 days before Bid Closing Date

- Sealed quotation complete in all respect (<u>Technical and Commercial Separate</u>) (one original plus three copies) along with Earnest Money/Bid Bond of two percent (2.0%) of the grand total value should be dropped in the Tender Box kept at 1st floor, Procurement Division Building No. J, Elander Road (Power House) Complex, Karachi on or before February 22, 2024.

- Any Amendment / Corrigendum with regards to the subject Tenders, will only be issued on KE's website https://www.ke.com.pk/ourbusiness/tenders/project-procurement/

- All instructions and/or pre-requisities with regards to the above mentioned individual Tender Notices are mentioned on KE's website https://www.ke.com.pk/our-business/tenders/project-procurement/

In case you are not registered with K-Electric, please use the below link to register yourself

http://k-electric.supplier.mn1.ariba.com/ad/selfRegistration

General Manager (Project Procurement, Supply Chain) <u>gasim.mehmud@ke.com.pk</u> 1st Floor, Procurement Division (Support Building), Block-J, Elander Road (Power House) Complex, Karachi, Pakistan

www.ke.com.pk